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November 16, 2022



%Crossroads
utility services

MEMORANDUM

To: Ms. Ashley Wayman, City Administrator, City of Rollingwood
From: Andrew Hunt, Crossroads Utility Services LLC

Subject: Monthly Report

Date: 11/3/22

Previous Directives

e No directives

Current Operations Report

l. Utility Operations Report

A. Billing Report/ Water Accountability — Please see enclosed water operations report
a. Bac-t samples have been pulled for October 2022 — all clean samples

B. Water System Operations and Maintenance —
a. 2600 Hatley — We repaired a pin hole leak in the main
b. 5015 Timberline — Responded to damaged waterline
c. 1003 Ewing- We repaired a 1” service line.

C. Wastewater Collection System Operations and Maintenance -
a. Noissues

D. Lift Station Maintenance — See enclosed report

Il. Customer Service Issues — No reported issues

M. Emergency Response Items — No new items. We are awaiting the plan for generator installations at
the lift stations.

V. Drought Contingency Plan / Watering Restrictions

a. Lake Travis Level — 640.36 — Current Storage 524,235 acre-feet (46% full)
b. The City of Austin is currently in Stage 1 watering restrictions — (twice per week watering)



City of Austin Stage 1 Restrictions — effective June 6, 2022

As a result of the combined storage in Lake Travis and Lake Buchanan falling below 1.4 million acre-feet, the City
of Austin has implemented Drought Stage One Regulations of its Drought Contingency Plan effective June 6,

2022.

The City of Austin is currently in Stage 1 Drought Water Use Restrictions.

Residential

Hose-end Sprinklers - two days per week - midnight to 8 a.m. and/or 7 p.m. to midnight
e Even address - Thursday, Sunday
e 0Odd address - Wednesday, Saturday

Automatic Irrigation -one day per week - midnight to 8 a.m. and/or 7 p.m. to
midnight (Residential customers may also water a second day with a hose-end sprinkler)

e Even address - Thursday
e 0Odd address - Wednesday
Commercial / Multi-family / Public Schools

Hose-end Sprinklers or Automatic Irrigation - one day per week - midnight to 8 a.m. and/or 7
p.m. to midnight

e Even address - Tuesday

e 0Odd address - Friday

e Wasting water is prohibited

e Washing vehicles at home is permitted with an auto shut-off hose or bucket

e Charity car washes may only be held at a commercial car wash

e Fountains must recirculate water

e Restaurants may not serve water unless requested by a customer

e Patio misters at commercial properties (including restaurants and bars) may only operate between 4
p.m. and midnight

e Commercial power/pressure washing equipment must meet efficiency requirements


https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=TIT6ENCOCO_CH6-4WACO_ART2WAUSMAREAC_DIV1REAC_S6-4-12WAWAPR
https://library.municode.com/tx/austin/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=TIT6ENCOCO_CH6-4WACO_ART2WAUSMAREAC_DIV1REAC_S6-4-11GERE

MEMORANDUM

To:
From:
Subject:
Date:

%Crossroads
utility services

Ms. Ashley Wayman, City of Rollingwood
Andrew Hunt, Crossroads Utility Services LLC
Lift Station Report Detail

11/3/22

1.

Lift Station 1 — Dellana Ln.

e Noissues to report

Lift Station 2 — Hatley Dr.

e Trouble shot an issue related to the transducer
e Ordered new backup dailer — dailer control board was shutting down intermittently

Lift Station 3 — Almarion Way

e Noissues to report

Lift Station 4- Rockway Cv.

e Phone line issue reported to ATT

Lift Station 5 — Vale Dr.

e Noissues to report

Lift Station 6 — Pleasant Cv.

e Noissues to report

Lift Station 7 — Nixon Dr.

e Noissues to report



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Water Utilities Division

Monthly Operational Report For Public Water Systems Purchasing Treated Water From Another System
Which Uses Surface Water Sources or Groundwater Sources Under The Influence of Surface Water

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM NAME: City of Rollingwood System I.D. #: 2270016
Month: October 2022 Submitted by: Date:
No. of Connections: 537 License #: Grade:

TREATED WATER PURCHASED FROM A WHOLESALE SUPPLIER
Date Quantity (mgd) Date Quantity (mgd) Monthly Summary (mgd)
1 0.542 16 0.457 Total
2 0.542 17 0.415 Monthly
3 0.570 18 0.424 Purchase: 16.163
4 0.683 19 0.410
5 0.700 20 0.948 Average
6 0.614 21 0.438 Daily: 0.521
7 0.516 22 0.440
8 0.516 23 0.441 Maximum
9 0.517 24 0.430 Daily: 0.948
10 0.579 25 0.430
11 0.655 26 0.551 Minimum
12 0.716 27 0.432 Daily: 0.366
13 0.711 28 0.375
14 0.455 29 0.375
15 0.457 30 0.376
31 0.475

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(DISINFECTANT RESIDUAL MONITORING)

Minimum allowable disinfectant residual: 0.5 mg/L Percentage of the measurements
below the limit this month:
Total no. of measurements this month: 32
0% | an
No. of measurements below the limit: 0
Percentage of the measurements below the limit last month: 0% | (1B)

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

If YES, Date when Notice was Given to the:

TREATMENT TECHNIQUE VIOLATION Yes/No TCEQ Customers*

More that 5.0% of the disinfectant residuals in
the distribution system below acceptable levels
for two consecutive months? - see (1A) and (1B) NO

* A sample copy of the Notice to the customers must accompany this report.



MASTER METER REPORT

DISTRICT:  City of Rollingwood MONTH: October 2022
LOCATION: Bee Cave Woods [.D. #: 2270016
METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL TOTAL GAL| CHLORINE
#07914810 6" #18713312 3" FLOW PURCHASED| RESIDUAL
DAY | DATE A TH GAL B TH GAL TH GAL MG mg/L
Sat 1 890849 370.0 92143 148.0 518.0 0.542 2.3
Sun 2 891219 370.0 92291 148.0 518.0 0.542 24
Mon 3 891589 401.0 92439 148.0 549.0 0.570 2.1
Tue 4 891990 528.0 92587 143.0 671.0 0.683 2.2
Wed 5 892518 527.0 92730 157.0 684.0 0.700 1.9
Thu 6 893045 469.0 92887 129.0 598.0 0.614 2.1
Fri 7 893514 352.0 93016 148.0 500.0 0.516 2.1
Sat 8 893866 352.0 93164 148.0 500.0 0.516 2.2
Sun 9 894218 352.0 93312 149.0 501.0 0.517 2.1
Mon 10 894570 415.0 93461 157.0 572.0 0.579 2.1
Tue 11 894985 505.0 93618 144.0 649.0 0.655 2.1
Wed 12 895490 542.0 93762 153.0 695.0 0.716 2.3
Thu 13 896032 556.0 93915 144.0 700.0 0.711 2.2
Fri 14 896588 278.0 94059 157.0 435.0 0.455 2.1
Sat 15 896866 279.0 94216 158.0 437.0 0.457 2.0
Sun 16 897145 279.0 94374 158.0 437.0 0.457 2.0
Mon 17 897424 257.0 94532 147.0 404.0 0.415 2.2
Tue 18 897681 254.0 94679 166.0 420.0 0.424 2.2
Wed 19 897935 255.0 94845 150.0 405.0 0.410 2.5
Thu 20 898190 690.0 94995 224.0 914.0 0.948 2.3
Fri 21 898880 300.0 95219 117.0 417.0 0.438 2.3
Sat 22 899180 301.0 95336 117.0 418.0 0.440 2.5
Sun 23 899481 301.0 95453 118.0 419.0 0.441 2.5
Mon | 24 899782 270.0 95571 157.0 427.0 0.430 2.1
Tue 25 900052 268.0 95728 147.0 415.0 0.430 2.3
Wed | 26 900320 411.0 95875 134.0 545.0 0.551 2.2
Thu 27 900731 266.0 96009 156.0 422.0 0.432 2.1
Fri 28 900997 208.0 96165 148.0 356.0 0.366 2.2
Sat 29 901205 208.0 96313 148.0 356.0 0.366 2.7
Sun 30 901413 208.0 96461 149.0 357.0 0.367 2.3
Mon [ 31 901621 309.0 96610 149.0 458.0 0.475 2.3
Tue 1 901930 96759
Total 11081.0 4616.0 15697.0 16.2
Avg. 357.5 148.9 506.4 0.521 2.2
Max. 690.0 224.0 914.0 0.948 2.7
Min. 208.0 117.0 356.0 0.366 1.9

Operator:




MASTER METER REPORT

DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood

MONTH: October 2022

LOCATION: Riley MM [.D. #: 2270016
METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL
No S/N 6" No S/N 3" FLOW
DAY | DATE A TH GAL B TH GAL TH GAL
Sat 1 471 0.0 34211 24.0 24.0
Sun 2 471 0.0 3445| 24.0 24.0
Mon| 3 471 0.0 3469 21.0 21.0
Tue | 4 471 0.0 3490 12.0 12.0
Wed| 5 471 0.0 3502| 16.0 16.0
Thu 6 471 0.0 3518| 16.0 16.0
Fri 7 471 0.0 3534 16.0 16.0
Sat 8 471 0.0 3550| 16.0 16.0
Sun 9 471 0.0 3566| 16.0 16.0
Mon | 10 471 0.0 3582 7.0 7.0
Tue | 11 471 0.0 3589 6.0 6.0
Wed | 12 471 0.0 3595 21.0 21.0
Thu | 13 471 0.0 3616 11.0 11.0
Fri 14 471 0.0 3627 20.0 20.0
Sat | 15 471 0.0 3647| 20.0 20.0
Sun| 16 471 0.0 3667| 20.0 20.0
Mon | 17 471 0.0 3687 11.0 11.0
Tue | 18 471 0.0 3698 4.0 4.0
Wed [ 19 471 0.0 3702 5.0 5.0
Thu | 20 471 0.0 3707 34.0 34.0
Fri 21 471 0.0 37411 21.0 21.0
Sat | 22 471 0.0 3762 22.0 22.0
Sun [ 23 471 0.0 3784 22.0 22.0
Mon | 24 471 0.0 3806 3.0 3.0
Tue [ 25 471 0.0 3809| 15.0 15.0
Wed [ 26 471 0.0 3824 6.0 6.0
Thu | 27 471 0.0 3830| 10.0 10.0
Fri 28 471 0.0 3840| 19.0 19.0
Sat | 29 471 0.0 3859| 19.0 19.0
Sun| 30 471 0.0 3878| 19.0 19.0
Mon | 31 471 0.0 3897 17.0 17.0
Tue 1 471 3914
Total 0.0 493.0 493.0
Avg. 0.0 15.9 15.9
Max. 0.0 34.0 34.0
Min. 0.0 3.0 3.0

Operator:




MASTER METER REPORT

DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH: October 2022
LOCATION: Hatley MM I.D. #: 2270016
METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL
No S/n 6" #151074A 3" FLOW
DAY |DATE A TH GAL B TH GAL TH GAL
Sat 1 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sun| 2 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Mon | 3 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Tue | 4 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Wed| 5 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Thu 6 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Fri 7 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sat 8 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sun| 9 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Mon| 10 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Tue | 11 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Wed | 12 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Thu [ 13 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Fri 14 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sat | 15 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sun | 16 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Mon| 17 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Tue | 18 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Wed | 19 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Thu | 20 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Fri | 21 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sat | 22 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sun | 23 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Mon | 24 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Tue | 25 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Wed | 26 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Thu | 27 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Fri | 28 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sat [ 29 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Sun | 30 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Mon [ 31 78 0.0 6826 0.0 0.0
Tue 1 78 6826
Total 0.0 0.0 0.0
Avg. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Max. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Min. 0.0 0.0 0.0

Operator:
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